LIABILITY RELEASE

The applicant, acting as the responsible party for the applicant(s), understands that the Canton Regional Chamber of Commerce, Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival, Pro Football Hall of Fame Museum, City of Canton, sponsors, volunteers, employees, officers, trustees, agents and/or members will not be responsible for any injuries, accidents, or damage resulting from the applicants' participation in The Canton Repository Grand Parade. Applicant further releases the previously stated from any and all liability. The Canton Repository Grand Parade Committee reserves the right to reject any application.

CONCURRENCE

We agree to abide by the usual and customary rules and guidelines associated with the Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival Canton Repository Grand Parade, including, but not limited to the following:

- Commercial and/or any other form of advertising is prohibited without prior approval of the Enshrinement Festival Committee and prior payment of the advertising fee of \$995, which is non-refundable. Float applicants must pay the non-refundable \$850 float entry fee. Any violation of this rule will result in the unit being removed from the parade lineup.
- All units must adhere to the Festival's "Policy on Politics" which states, "all political signs, brochures or any other political materials at any Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival events are prohibited." This means that political messages <u>cannot</u> be transmitted via signs, handouts, clothing, or any other means.
- We grant full permission to the Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival, and/or agents authorized by them, to use any photograph, video tapes, motion pictures, or other record of the event for any reasonable purpose.